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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: June 9, 2020

REGARDING: 39465 Fourteen Mile Road, Parcel # 50-22-01-200-037 (P720-0018)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Behavioral Care Solutions

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Office Service Technology

Location: West of Haggerty Road and South of Fourteen Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-01-200-037

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Zoning Code Section 5.4.1 to locate a
loading zone in the side yard. Section 5.3.11 for a drive-through lane that does not meet ordinance
requirements for separation of drive through and egress lane, by-pass lane width, encroachment into
minimum side yard parking setback, and minimum number of stacking spaces. This property is zoned
Office Service Technology (OST).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ20-0018, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted wil not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz20-0018, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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MEMORANDUM
TO: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THRU: BARBARA MCBETH, AICP, CITY PLANNER
FROM: LINDSAY BELL, AICP, SENIOR PLANNER

SUBJECT: ZBA VARIANCE REQUESTS FOR ‘BEHAVIORAL CARE
SOLUTIONS’ PZ20-0018

DATE: MAY 13, 2020

On May 6, 2020 the Planning Commission approved the Preliminary Site Plan and Storm Water
Management Plan subject to Zoning Board of Appeals approval of the following deviations
requested by the applicant. Excerpts from Planning review letter that relate to current request
are provided below.

1. Drive-Through ATM (Sec. 5.3.11): The drive-through ATM was relocated to its current

location on the outside drive aisle without formal review or receiving permits. The site
plan does not provide dimensions or details of the drive-through lane to demonstrate
compliance with the ordinance requirements:

Drive-Through lanes shall be separate from the circulation routes and lanes
necessary for ingress to, egress from, the property. The drive through lane is not
separate from the egress lane - variance required.

Drive-through lanes and stacking spaces shall be setback from the property line a
distance equivalent to the minimum parking setback (OST - 20 feet parking
setback). The drive-through lane is not 20 feet from the east property line -
variance required.

Drive-through facilities shall provide one bypass lane (minimum 18 feet) to allow
unobstructed travel for vehicles to pass those waiting to be served. Plans show a
25 foot drive aisle. If the drive-through meets the minimum width of 9 feet, the
bypass lane is only 16 feet wide. Variance required.

Drive-through lanes of financial institutions shall have a minimum of 3 vehicle
stacking spaces, inclusive of the vehicle at the window. Minimum of 3 stacking
spaces must be shown on the plan, otherwise variance would be required.

2. Loading Zone (Sec. 5.4.1): “Within the OS districts, loading space shall be provided in the

rear yard...” A variance is required from Section 5.4.1 to permit the loading area in the
side yard.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments regarding this memorandum,
you can contact me at 248.345.0484 or Ibell@cityofnovi.org.
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i o APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY
|._PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Feed) 300.2° GW-O‘)
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Behavioral Care Solutions, Building Addition Meeting Date: J wune Y zozo
ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # ) ¥
39465 W 14 Mile Road, Novi, Mi 48377 o -
SIDWELL # : _ May be obtain from Assessing ZBA Case #:  PL_Z 0138
50-22- 01 -20U -Us/ Department (248) 347-0485

TR ana Piaggerty «

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?2 REQUEST IS FOR:

L] ves NO (1 ResiDENTIAL ] COMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? L] ves O No

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

A. APPLICANT mdonofrio@bcsgps.com 313 909-2977

NAME TELEPHONE NO.

Monica Donofrio 248 859-3900 __
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.

Behavioral Care Solutions 888 483-0118
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

39465 W. 14 Mile Rd Novi Ml 48324

B. PROPERTY OWNER ] CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO.
ADDRESS cIy STATE 7IP CODE

lil. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
L1 R-A L R-1 [1R-2 L1R-3 L1 Rr-4 L] RM-1 (JRrRM-2 L1 MH
- 2 O RrcC Orc (J1Cc-1 W OTHER OST

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION ($) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section 241 Variance requested For the loading/unloading space in the Side Yard
2. Section 311 Variance requested _FOr the Drive-Through ATM
3. Sectfion Variance requested
4, Section Variance requested
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES
L1 Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [J Single Family Residential (New) $250
¥l Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 C1 Signs $300 [ (with Violation] $400
[1 House Moves $300 LI Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
e Dimensioned Drawings and Plans ¢ Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
e Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property o Floor plans & elevations
e Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Applicalion Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
VI DIMENSIONAL [ USE  [JSIGN
There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postooned to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock- up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5} days of the meetfing.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if o building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ ¥] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING ] SIGNAGE

] ACCESSORY BUILDING (1 USE [] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT

Woneca wa,éu& Coo W@ﬁ’ 2020

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:

L1 GRANTED L] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals ' Date
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The Zoning Board of Appealls (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
[J Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:
The original use for the site was a TCF Bank, and a loading/unloading area was not required.
For the present usage of the site, the zoning requirements are to provide a loading/unioading area at

the rear yard. Due to the exceptional narrowness and shallowness of the existing conditions of the

rear yard we are proposing a loading/unloading area in the side yard behind an existing drive through
canopy.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

It would involve significant practical difficulties for the placement a loading/unloading area at the rear
yard due to present location of the existing landscaping along the South property line.

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The immediate practical difficulty is caused by the previous property use.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing rear yard setback will unreasonably

prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted use, or will render conformity with those
regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

The Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice to the
property use.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

The Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding values or the use and
enjoyment of the property in the neighborhood or zoning district.

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

a. The existing drive -through ATM is currently located on the outside drive isle. The drive-through lanes and stacking spaces
shall be setback from the property line, a distance of 20 feet. Due to the exceptional narrowness of the existing lane location
we are seeking the setback variance from the East property line for a distance of 16 feet.

b. The drive-through facilities shall provide one bypass lane minimum 18 feet wide. Due to the exceptional narrowness of the
existing lane location, we are seeking the bypass lane to be 16 feet wide.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

Not Applicable  [[] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

It would involve significant practical difficulties for the placement of the ATM at the distance of 27 feet from the East property line
due to the location of the existing drive isle Easterly curb line on the East property line.

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The immediate practical difficulty is caused by the previous property use.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing setback and a bypass lane width will unreasonably prevent the
property owner from using the property for a permitted use, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily
burdensome.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

Requested 2 feet of the Dimensional Variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice to the property use.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district,

The Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding values or the use and enjoyment of the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



OWNER

Behavioral Care Solutions
39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.
Novi, MI 48377

Robert A. Clemente
Phone: (248) 859-3900
Fax: (888) 483-0118

CIVIL ENGINEER

Orman Engineering, LLC

5476 Vivian Lane

Waterford, Ml 48327

Phone (248) 682-6001

Email: alex] ormanengineering.com

Contact: Mr. Alexander Orman, P.E.

ARCHITECT

DS Architects
7300 Dixie Hwy.
Clarkston, Ml 48346

Derek Slupka
Phone: (248) 605-2030
Cell Phone: (248) 310-3899

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

Deak Planning & Design
Steve Deak, RLA, LEED AP

Phone: (866) 355-4202
Cell Phone: (248) 444-7892

CITY FILE # JSP20-0005
‘ Orman Engineering LLC # 1265

BUILDING ADDITION
Section 1, City of Novi,
Oakland County, MI
PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
Prepared For
Behavioral Care Solutions
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: WARRANTY DEED LIBER 55148, PAGE 565
A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWN 1 NORTH,

RANGE 8 EAST, CITY OF NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN. DESCRIBED AS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT DISTANCE SOUTH 8/ DEGREES 24 MINUTES 33
SECONDS WEST 360.00 FEET AND SOUTH 02 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 22
SECONDS EAST 70.00 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST SECTION CORNER;
THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST 200.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST 200.00 FEET,;
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST 200.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 335 SECONDS EAST 200.00 FEET
TO BEGINNING,

SHEET INDEX

NO.

SP-1
SP-2
SP-3
SP-4
SP-5

LP-1
LP-2

SHEET NAME

COVER SHEET

SITE PLAN

DETAILS

KSI DETAILS

TRUCK ROUTE PLAN
TOPOGRAPHIC/BOUNDARY SURVEY
FLOOR PLAN

ELEVATIONS

SITE LANDSCAPE

LANSCAPE REQUIREMENTS / CITY SPECS.
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN (2 SHEETS)

ISSUANCE DATE:

DATE REVISION OR SUBMITTAL
01/23/2020 SUBMITTAL FOR PRE—APPLICATION REVIEW
03/19/2020 SUBMITTAL FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

RN R/
e o ALEXANDER 3 %
% "TORMAN

ENGINEER

@]ﬂgineering

Civil Engineers « Land Planning
Land Surveying

Orman Engineering, LLC
5476 Vivian Lane
Waterford, Ml 48327
phone: 248.682.6001
email: alex@ormanengineering.com

|



22"
CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3500 PSI MIN.)

« MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION

/-MDOT 21AA COMPACTED AGGREGATE

T A R T OF TRAVEL. LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5.
e / S T e ST JOTE. F TIE AP RANG S0 13550 ngineering
: AHD DO NOT RECURRE A LIONG LONGITUDINAL
= MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0% RUNNING SLOPE
5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM). SEE NOTES JOINT \
N NN NN

“NON-WALKING” AREA

\PROOF—ROLLED SUB BASE

8" CONCRETE SECTION
N.T.S.

Orman Engineering, LLC
5476 Vivian Lane

% LANDING FEN -
NS o H Waterford, Ml 48327
< N o . phone: 248.682.6001
d : ! (SEE N <> email: alex@ormanengineering.com

PROJECT
CONCRETE
B AVEMENT BUILDING ADDITION

WALK WIDTH AS CALLED FOR ON PLANS

2% MAX. SLOPE
IETERE R e :;,.. Y = CLASS A CONCRETE

30-0" (MIN.)

(3500 PSI MIN.) CERMANENT |
T——MD.O.T. CLASS I 0BSTRUCTION Aol o TRANSVERSE : EXPANSION
2 — - JOINT\\E JOINT
_ I
PROOF=ROLLED SUB BASE SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE R !
(ROLLED SIDES) I
CONCRETE SIDEWALK SECTION e | CLIENT
N.T.S. " " | b b
TYPICAL "INVERTED U" BICYCLE RACK yi Behavioral Care Solutions
N 39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.
MANHOLE BOXOUT i
TO “E PLACE ON E[ISTIN” PAVEMENT Novi, MI 48377
18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
SEAL WITH HOT—POURED Robert A. Clemente
» " 5.5" 1.75” — » .
5.5 1.75 | RUBBER ASPHALT TYPE SEALER 1/4” PREMOLDED 1/2" DIA. X 30° DEFORMED Phone: (248) 859-3900
— R [~ PARTING STRIP TIE BARS SPACED AT 24" Fax: (888) 483-0118
.q; . 2" RADIUS - ) 2" RADIUS . ;% 1/2 i CENTERS ACROSS SLAB
< © Iy . [T} Ll } ] : )
:‘9 5 A " 2 % 9 4 9 2 % 3 § e o s e e S O o Ot 0 L eV e L S S St S T S e S et
) Z2 FIRST POUR SECOND POUR
a it
s o THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO COLD MILL EX. HOT MIX
* ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO PROVIDE A LONGITUDINAL BUTT TRANSVERSE CONSTRUCTION JOINT
b JOINT. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEAL
2012 MDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION.
...... ALL PAVEMENT PATCHES WILL REQUIRE A BUTT JOINT. STREOCTORE [IOCDOOT DETAIL
N.T.S.
: AL AL SAWCUT AND REMOVE—— "
NN N NN v« \\\\ A N AN AN N AN N A A AN AN EXISTING PAVEMENT 12-24 BITUMINOUS
NN AIAT NN R XN R R, » ' BUTT JOINT
SRR G RRR 2 oeee
6" AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA 6" AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA
APPROVED SUBGRADE APPROVED SUBGRADE
CONCRETE CURB DETAIL Al CONCRETE CURB DETAIL B | ~
PROPOSED
N.T.S. N.T.S. J PAVEMENT
EXISTING ASPHALT a2 304N
OR ASPHALT OVER )
CONCRETE
BUTT JOINT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE =S
DETAILS
M.D.O.T. No. 1100T, 20AA
BOND COAT — SS IH 0.10 GAL/SQ.YD.
T . //M.D.O.T. No. 1100L, 20AA
< Bl 30 R LT eRe, BLor SvweoL)
8" AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA > ' '
= N ——— _SYMBOL OF COMPLIANCE PROJECT LOCATION
" i 4 SIGN INDICATING "VAN ACCESSIBILITY” .
4" ASPHALT PA_VING SECTION § SHALL BE PROVIDED AT (1) OF EA. (6) 39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.
& @ PIPE COL - FILL N.T.S. L|2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES Novi. MI 48377
W/ CONC. AND ,l; 2 1/2" DIA. OR 3" DIA. GALVANIZED OV,
STEEL FRAMED DUMPSTER GATES ROUND OFF TOP 3 METAL SIGN POST
W/VERTICAL WOOD SLATS @
=) < THRU—BOLT CONNECTION
STEEL STRAP W/ HINGE =
I
ol = AT—]|T 10" DIA. CONCRETE BASE WITH
, ‘ , . R 'TFU— “[[[=  TELESCOPING SLEEVE FOR SIGN
—,mmﬂml 5 42°3125"N
BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN DETAIL
Provide (1) f N:'T's' ible parki
12'-0" roviae Or eacnh accessible parking space @
—~ psDR  Natural Resources Web Soil Survey 1/20/2020
'. = STEEL FRAMED DUMPSTER == Conservation Service National Cooperative Soil Survey Page 1 of 3 below
=1 . Know what's
: 2 T 1X6RS. CEDAR WOOD GATE W/ VERT. WOOD SLATS PRE-CAST CONCRETE CAP Call i
S 3 VERT. SLATS ON STEEL TUBE — T3] et— W/DRIP EDGE AT BOTH SIDES Map Unit Legend all before you dig.
: : FRAMING ON BACKSIDE OF =1 IS U — Y g
R : DOORS a 6" @ YELLOW STEEL PIPE - )
o — 6'@X90" L. PIPE COL. T B CONC. FILLED (TYP) CONC. Cap W/ 11 : REVISIONS
: B é%%gg&iﬁﬁkf?ggg? | 1X6 R.S. CEDAR WOOD VERT. SLATS W/bmp N Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI
' . ON 2" STEEL TUBE FRAME ON .
: o FND. (TYP.) L L BACKSIDE OF DOORS # 3 RE-BAR 10B Marlette sandy loam, 1 to 6 29.2 33.40)
THRU-WALL MASONRY: N percent slopes
3 Q/é T i Rin FLASHING o
. - - LINE OF 30"X30" DEEP #5 RE-BAR @ 32" O.C. & 10C Marlette sandy loam, 6 to 12 21.5 24.60)
A ‘ % ' CONCRETE FOUNDATION GATE BOLTS W/RING FOR (GROUT TO COURSE SOLID) 4 percent slopes
o FOR POSTS = I i h%% %%m’\‘@- 3/4" DIA. #5RR. @32 O.C. 3 10D Marlette loam, 12 to 18 percent 4.1 470
: R C e ] r********’ N S S - — I ] LADDER TYPE REINF. 7;?%3%5 slopes
e S t @ 16" O.C. VERT. gg% 5 11B Capac sandy loam, 0 to 4 10.6 1240
Coo T o . . BRICK ON 1" AIR SPACE ON 8' CMU -PROVIDE 4 S percent slopes
_ N e smone 100" o B\,T/LCEEE\E(:TEE\:AER;VSILEE AO,\TSD ZROS;DZC‘C))'C' \ |~ — 8" C.M.U. (NO PAINT) 12 Brookston and Colwood loams 3.1 360]
5 ; : gocl\:ﬂiigT?I-DASBTg:\\llEe : o | ~eg——— BRICK ON 1" AIR SPACE ON 8" — T BRICK VENT" épACE AT 24" O.C. DIRECTLY %:%% — 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT 27 Houghton and Adrian mucks 6.4 7.300
s B BASE ' CMU ON PROVIDE BRICK TIES ON THUR-WALL FLASHING MIN. 8" VERT. LEG. & 8" CONC. SLAB ON oA Votarmora sand
S . " o 5% . y loam, 0 to 3 7.3 8.30
a . . . L FVERY SECOND CRS. 3270.C. IR T R R C\?/EDCR;@SQD%OE,\L?RB%EFFQSES FINISHED FLOOR LINE 4 \;’1 iﬁ 6" COMP. STONE BASE percent slopes
T S S S S Y S S S — = SLOPE GRADE AWAY o HE - ] 57 , N
: : o ‘ : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I &' @ STEEL PIPE - CONC. FILLED FROM FOUNDATION Eﬁ“‘*‘”f”*‘”7”‘7”‘*”‘*”‘ 45 42 Pits 01 010 03-19-2020 SUB. FOR SITE PLAN REV.
S | i i e s s s S s s s ' E i 44B Riddles sandy loam, 1 to 6 2.7 310 01-23-2020 SUB. FOR PRE—-APP. REV.
. . - D o i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ ‘ %EGROUT BRICK ANDifH o [} [} percent slopes
] L o I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I E‘]EBELOW FLASHING BntadB Blount loam, 0 to 4 percent 2.6 290
. — 6'@ X 90" L. PIPE COL. (CONCRETE 5 e e S B S e Bt i St s s i e s ﬁl‘”ﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmf‘” slopes Sy = =
. rTE FILLED) W/37" EMBEDMENT IN 42" R T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1] ] e
’.’0‘.’”.’.“‘.””” DEEP FND. (TYP.) : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ : [ :“‘:#5‘;:\LE‘-EA‘¥ égg"' O.C. ] ] ] Totals for Area of Interest 875 100.00
[ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ ﬁg MIN 24" EMBEDMENT : : i T :7 A.O. S.D.M.
| \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : H GRADE LEVEL ﬁ%ﬁzé)QSEEEAETE)Pi =] =]
. [T T T T T T T T T T T T T ] || T=I1= AND BOTTOM X )
| 10"0“ — ' \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : \ : / E% w:%@%@%@%@%@%i Approved by: Date:
- - SCHEDULE (][] (1 [E MAETAL AO. 01-15-2020
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO MATCH BUILDING U—SE MA[E[TAL
IF THERE IS NO BRICK TO MATCH - MATCH MASONRY STORM SE! ER: CITICLIV RCP 1" =200
2. ADHERE TO ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES AND DESIGN [1ATER SERVICE: (" TOPE "[1" COPPER
m DumpSter Enclosure Plan REQUIREMENTS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY Job No.: Sheet:

N.T.S. DISCREPANCIES.
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SITORM WATER TREATIMENT CHAMBER

KSI SERIES 500 HDPE CHAMBER

PAVED SURFACE

NOTE: INSTALL UNIT PER ASTM D2321.

SEE "STORM WATER TREATMENT CHAMBER
TRENCH DETAIL” FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

BY OTHERS:

EJIW 1490 Z
FRAME & COVER

AGGREGATE BASE

NOTE: LINE HOLE WITH MIN. 4 OZ.
NON—-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
— SEE TRENCH DETAIL

NOTE: FOR DEPTHS GREATER
THAN 48" — PLEASE REFER
TO KSI LARGER RISER DETAIL

FULLY WELDED RIM = 966.00 RIM = 966.00 VENTED TEE OUTLET-
HDPE STUBS 24" D 24" D MIN. 17 THICK
AASHTO M—294
TYPE S PIPE—= *
FULLY - o
WELDED HDPE ~
INLET STUB - "
e, 7
12”7 INLET A A ——— 12" INLET
INV. 961.38 . INV. 961.35
FULLY WELDED 1/2” HDPE 4
—_— pll DEFLECTION PLATE SN N
- 5 41 ' r'S
' F2 T——FULLY
AREA 1 AREA 2 WELDED HDPE
< T OUTLET STUB
m L (@]
:‘NI
@ L 2
1/2” HDPE
BACKFILL WITH MDOT

FULLY WELDED D

TO HDPE PIPE [

EACH END STRAP /BRACE
FULLY WELDED
1/2” HDPE BAFFLE

L
CROSS SECTION \L””

6A CRUSHED STONE-
SEE TRENCH DETAIL

FULLY WELDED 1/2" HDPE

SUPPORT GUSSET (TYP.)
STORM WATER TREATMENT CHAMBER DIMENSIONS AND CAPACITIES

MODEL NO. A B C D E F1 F2 | G H J AREA 1 AREA 2
500—48-12 48”7 | 33" 327 | 727 327 127 [ 12711271 217 | 36" | 24 CF 35 CF
REV: 1-17-2020
seson e AG / RK  |oate: 10-10-08 | 1 OF 1 KENNEDY SOLUTIONS, INC.
NTS = Bresoont i avas.
5 . rescott,
MANUF. APPROVAL BY: . SCALE: SHEET NO. Ph: 800-699-4046
orawng No. SERIES 500 SWTC v3.19.14 Fx: 248-375-8144

STORM WATER TREATMENT CHAMBER
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

1. EXCAVATE AREA FOR KSI SWTC AND PREPARE TRENCH BOTTOM
PER ASTM D2321, SECTIONS 6 & 7.

2. THE KSI SWTC SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A BED OF NO

LESS THAN 12" MDOT 6A CRUSHED STONE COMPACTED

TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY.

COMPACTED TO 95% (90% MIN. FOR MDOT 6A MATERIAL) OF THE BACKFILL
MATERIAL'S MAXIMUM WEIGHT AT A MOISTURE CONTENT NOT GREATER
THAN THE OPTIMUM.

3. INSTALL KSI SWTC UNIT, HIGH FLOW BYPASS LINE (IF APPLICABLE),
DIVERSION STRUCTURE AND EXITING STRUCTURE AT ELEVATIONS

INDICATED ON SITE PLAN.

COUPLE INLET AND OUTLET

STUBS WITH APPROPRIATE PIPE COUPLINGS, FERNCOS OR
HDPE SPLIT COUPLERS TO CONVEYANCE PIPE.

4. BACKFILL UNIT WITH MDOT 6A CRUSHED STONE PER ASTM
D2321. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY.

5. THE HDPE ACCESS RISERS SHALL BE FIELD CUT TO
FINISH GRADE BY THE CONTRACTOR. SEE RISER INSTALLATION OPTIONS PAGE.

6. KSI RECOMMENDS FILLING THE UNIT WITH WATER UPON COMPLETION OF
INSTALLATION UP TO THE BAFFLE HEIGHT.

MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES

1. ALL STORM WATER TREATMENT CHAMBERS WILL REQUIRE
PERIODIC MAINTENANCE DEPENDING ON SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.

2. KSI RECCOMMENDS CLEANING THE SWTC QUARTERLY AND

AFTER HEAVY RAIN STORMS.

WHEN IT IS REMOVED ON A REGULAR BASIS.

SEDIMENT IS EASIER TO REMOVE

3. DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL FROM THE KSI SWTC ARE SIMILAR TO

THAT OF ANY OTHER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP).

LOCAL GUIDELINES SHOULD BE CONSULTED PRIOR TO DISPOSAL

OF THE SWTC CONTENTS.

PETROLEUM WASTE PRODUCTS SHOULD

BE REMOVED BY A LICENSED WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY.

4. IF A HYDROCARBON REMOVAL SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED —

REPLACE IT WHEN IT TURNS BLACK.
VIA NORMAL REFUSE REMOVAL.

WHITE = NEW
GREAY = WORKING
BLACK =

UNIT CAN BE DISPOSED OF
SPENT UNIT DOES NOT LEACH CAPTURED CONTAMINATES.

SPENT — NEEDS REPLACEMENT — CONTACT KSI FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS

5. AFTER CLEANING THE UNIT —KSI RECCOMMENDS REFILLING THE UNIT WITH WATER
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SCALE: NTS SHEET NO.
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orawne No. SWTC INSTALL & MAINT.

ENNED(] SOLCTIONSIINC.

2(1TISage Lale Road
Prescott!MI [TTT1
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STORM WATER TREATMENT CHAMBER TRENCH DETAIL

NOTES:
1. FOUNDATION: WHERE THE TRENCH BOTTOM IS UNSTABLE, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TO A DEPTH REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER
AND REPLACE WITH A FOUNDATION OF MDOT 6A CRUSHED STONE AS
DEFINED IN ASTM D2321, LATEST EDITION; AS AN ALTERNATIVE
TRENCH BOTTOM MAY BE STABILIZED USING A WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
AND OR A GEOGRID.
2. BEDDING: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE MDOT 6A CRUSHED STONE
INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ASTM D2321, LATEST EDITION.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER, MINIMUM BEDDING
THICKNESS SHALL BE 12" FOR 36"—120" DIA. SWTC.
3. HAUNCHING AND INITIAL BACKFILL: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE
MDOT 6A CRUSHED STONE AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ASTM D2321,
LATEST EDITION, MAXIMUM TEN INCH (10”) LIFTS.
4. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER, MIN. TRENCH WIDTHS
ARE AS FOLLOWS

NOMINAL I.D. NOMINAL O.D. MINIMUM RECOMM. TRENCH WIDTH

36" 42" 90"

48" 54" 1027
60" 66" 114"
72" 80.5” 129”
96" 105.9” 1547
120" 131.3" 190”

5. MINIMUM COVER: MINIMUM RECOMMENDED COVER FOR VARIOUS LIVE
LOADING CONDITIONS ARE AS SUMMARIZED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE. UNLESS
OTHERWIIEESE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE TOP OF THE SWTC T
TO THE GROUND SURFACE.

SURFACE LIVE LOAD

ANK
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MINIMUM REQUIRED COVER FOR WAYNE COUNTY (ALL SIZES)

HS—25/H25 (FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT) MIN. 24" AS MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
HS—25/H25 (RIGID PAVEMENT) MIN. 24" AS MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE RIGID PAVEMENT

EB0 RAILWAY 24
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION 48”

NOTE: ALSO SEE TRENCH WIDTH SEE NOTE #4

RISER INSTALLATION
OPTIONS PAGE

1 24" 1D

IN 2 FT**

#NOTE: ?
FOR INSTALLATIONS

WITH LESS THAN 2 FT COVER,
CONTACT KSI FOR SHALLOW
BURY ASSISTANCE. SEE
SHALLOW BURY DETAIL

LT
11 IIIJ'—uI

4 0Z NON—WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
(REQUIRED)

T
[

—IIIJ—"—llll— I1

MIN. 2 FT (TYP)

L L b g L bl L
.

UNDISTRURBED SOILS/FOUNDATION J

SEE NOTE #1 HDPE SWTC TANK DETAIL

MIN. 1 FT
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SCALE: NONE
REV:  1-17-2020
DESIGN BY: AG / RK DATE: 4-13-09 1 OF 1
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KENNEDY SOLUTIONS, INC.
2111 Sage Lake Road
Prescott, Ml 48756

Ph: 800-699-4046
Fx: 248-375-8144

K S

OPTION 1
KSI POLY COATED STEEL COVER

AGGREGATE
BASE

BACKFILL MATERIAL—
SEE STORM WATER

TREATMENT CHAMBER
TRENCH DETAIL

RISER
FOR

CAREFULLY REMOVE 2 RIBS
OF THE HDPE RISER, MAKE
SURE NOT TO DAMAGE INTERIOR

INSTALLATION OF TIONS
PAVED SURFACE APPLICATIONS

CONCRETE COLLAR, MIN. 6"

WALL OF RISER

OPTION 2
EJW FRAME & COVER

EJIW 1490Z FRAME & COVER

OR APPROVED EQUAL

LAG BOLT FRAME
TO HDPE RISER

AGGREGATE
BASE

2

24" DIA.
HDPE RISER

ASPHALT OR CONCRETE

ASPHALT OR CONCRETE

PAVEMENT

PLACE 1" EXPANSION
JOINT (CONCRETE SURFACE)

FINAL LAYER

CAREFULLY REMOVE 2 RIBS
OF THE HDPE RISER, MAKE
SURE NOT TO DAMAGE INTERIOR

WALL OF RISER

N0

AN

BACKFILL MATERIAL—
SEE STORM WATER

TREATMENT CHAMBER
TRENCH DETAIL

OPTION 3

2 DI

HDPE RISER

EJIW FRAME & COVER

LAG BOLT FRAME
TO CONCRETE

AGGREGATE
BASE

—FROST SITUATION

CONCRETE COLLAR, MIN. 6"

EJIW 1040 FRAME & COVER
OR APPROVED EQUAL

ASPHALT OR CONCRETE
FINAL LAYER

N0

AN

BACKFILL MATERIAL—
SEE STORM WATER

TREATMENT CHAMBER
TRENCH DETAIL

FILL GAP WITH NON
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE

2

24" DIA.
HDPE RISER

Si=igy
30" I.D. PRE—CAST
l MIN. 18" CONCRETE DONUT
REV: 3-19-14
DESIGN BY: AG / RK |oate: 8-29-07| 1 OF 1 ) KENNEDY SOLUTIONS, INC.
NTS =i o M
‘ . rescott,
MANUF. APPROVAL BY: SCALE: SHEET NO. e bog s
orawne No.RISER INSTALLATION Fx: 248-375-8144

OSTECOOIDIED DD O OROSUEET

1Sl Series (11181 T
Mlsed Cn (1 1ilrCn (L rti e silel]

|State: MI

Project: Novi project

[NCDC Station: Detroit City Airport

[Data Range: 5.5 yrs of 15 min. percipitation data

Site Area (acres): 0.92
[Runoff Coeff: 0.78
[Desired Minimum Removal Efficiency: 800
IKSI Model: 00
INet Annual TSS Removal Effic: [: 84.57
Oil/Floatables Storage Capacity (gallons)
Sediment Storage Capacity (cu. Yds)
Raintall
Interval Total Removal | Relative
Point Operating Rainfall | Efficiency | Efficiency
(in./hr.) Rate (cfs) (D) (M) (M)
0.080 0.0574 34.40 97.03 33.38
0.160 0.1148 18.20 94.12 17.13
0.240 0.1722 9.40 91.28 8.58
0.320 0.2296 5.70 88.50 5.04
0.400 0.2870 3.30 85.78 2.83
0.480 0.3444 3.10 83.13 2.58
0.560 0.4019 2.20 80.55 1.77
0.640 0.4593 3.10 78.03 2.42
0.720 0.5167 2.10 75.57 1.59
0.800 0.5741 1.60 73.18 1.17
0.880 0.6315 2.00 70.86 1.42
0.960 0.6889 1.00 68.60 0.69
1.040 0.7463 1.50 66.40 1.00
1.120 0.8037 1.20 64.27 0.77
1.200 0.8611 1.30 62.20 0.81
1.280 0.9185 1.10 60.20 0.66
1.360 0.9759 0.90 58.27 0.52
1.440 1.0333 0.70 56.39 0.39
1.520 1.0908 0.70 54.59 0.38
1.600 1.1482 0.30 52.84 0.16
2.000 1.4352 2.00 45.10 0.90
2.400 1.7222 0.80 38.98 0.31
2.800 2.0093 0.20 34.47 0.07
Total
Cumulative Net

Note: Removal efficiency is calculated based on field test results on the 1500 Unit
for a 75 micron particle siCe. Equation of a best fit curve through the data

Rainfall J =96.80

Annual (1= 84.57

and scaled to a 500 Unit is shown below.
y =9.8234 x(2-52.351 x + 100
y = removal efficiency in [
X = operating rate (cfs)

ngineering

Orman Engineering, LLC
5476 Vivian Lane
Waterford, Ml 48327
phone: 248.682.6001
email: alex@ormanengineering.com

PROJECT
BUILDING ADDITION

CLIENT

Behavioral Care Solutions
39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.
Novi, M1 48377

Robert A. Clemente

Phone: (248) 859-3900
Fax: (888) 483-0118
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Know what's helow
Call before you dig.

REVISIONS

03-19-2020 SUB. FOR SITE PLAN REV.
01-23-2020 SUB. FOR PRE—-APP. REV.
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A.O. S.D.M.

Approved by: Date:
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EXISTING SIDEWALK

25[CLEAR VISION TRIANGLE

NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DWGS.

NEW PATIO - SEE CIVIL DWGS.

g FOURTEEN MILE ROAD

NOVI SPECIFICATIONS &—py — v v v v

Wherever in this Ordinance landscape plantings are required or permitted, they shall
be planted in accordance with the approved final stamped landscape plan.

2. All plant materials shall be installed between April 15th and November 15th. All
installed landscapes including plant materials, mulch, staking, irrigation, and sodding,
must be installed and inspected by the City prior to issuance of a Temporary \\

Certificate of Occupancy. At that time, a financial guarantee of 1.2 times the cost of

EXISTING LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN

ngineering
SEEDED LAWN OVER MINIMUM 4" DEPTH TOPSOIL.
SEE TOPSOIL NOTE BELOW

SNOW DEPOSIT AREA

SHOVEL CUT BED EDGE - TYP.

2" DIA. EGGSTONE OVER FILTER MAT

4" RYERSON STEEL EDGING, %" THICK Orman Engineering! LLC
5476 Vivian Lane

any deficiencies will be held until inspection occurs for a Final Certificate of

PREEOER PEO®OO®O

Occupancy. In order to receive a Final Certificate of Occupancy, the deficiencies must PROPOSED BIKE RACKS - SEE CIVIL DWGS.

pancy. 'n oras . . pancy ‘ Waterford, Ml 48327
be addressed within 30 days during the April 15th to November 15th planting DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - SEE CIVIL DWGS ’
season. |f the deficiencies are not addressed in the time period outlined above, the SAN MH ’ ' phone: 248.682.6001
City will cash in the amount being held for the outstanding items and remedy those /RIM=966.02

email: alex@ormanengineering.com

ENERAL PLANTING REQ.:

THE WORK SHALL CONSIST OF PROVIDING ALL NECESSARY BUILDING ADDITION
MATERIAL, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, AND SUPERVISION
REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING.

items.

3. A City representative will perform landscape inspections following a request from the
developer or owner. The inspection time period is from April 15th to November 15th.
If an inspection is requested between November 16 and April 14, a financial
guarantee is to be provided based on 1.2 times the percent incomplete for a
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy as outlined above. Beginning April 15st, the
Applicant then has 30 days to complete items or the City will cash in the amount being
held and finish the job.

4. The establishment period for the plant material guarantee will occur beginning at the
Final Certificate of Occupancy inspection approval to 2 years from that date. All
plantings shall be properly planted as to be in a healthy, growing condition at the
commencement of the establishment period. At the end of the establishment period,
any plantings, which are 2071 dead or greater, shall be replaced.

5. Notice of Installation/Minor changes:

(1) The owner or developer must notify the City of the installation schedule. The City
may reject any material which is defective or in generally poor condition.

(2) Minor changes regarding plant materials per the approved and stamped
landscape plan may be altered upon written notification to, and written sign-off

INV. 8" S&E4956.67

]|

ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TYPE STATED ON
THE PLANT LIST. SIZES SHALL BE THE MINIMUM STATED ON THE
PLANT LIST OR LARGER. ALL MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "A.A.N.
STANDARDS FOR GRADE NO. 1 NURSERY STOCK" AND NORTHERN
NURSERY GROWN.

ALL TREE LOCATIONS SHALL BE STAKED BY LANDSCAPE CLIENT
CONTRACTOR AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE - -
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE PLANT Behavioral Care Solutions
MATERIAL. .

39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.

(o]

by, the City Landscape Architect of species, sile, change, and location. D=\ IEI ALL SINGLE TRUNK SHADE TREES TO HAVE A CENTRAL LEADER, .
(3) Minor changes due to seasonal planting problems and lack of plant availability SANITARY TREES WITH FORKED OR IRREGULAR TRUNKS WILL NOT BE NOVI, MI 48377
may be approved in writing by the City Landscape Architect when there is no ACCEPTED. ALL SINGLE STEM SHADE TREES TO HAVE STRAIGHT
reduction in the quality of plant materials, no significant change in sile or location EASEMENT TRUNKS AND SYMMETRICAL CROWNS.
of plant material, the new plant material is compatible with the area and is the \
same general type(deciduous/evergreen), exhibiting same design characteristics V \ ALL MULTI-STEM TREES SHALL BE HEAVILY BRANCHED AND HAVE Robert A. Clemente
(mature height, crown), as the material being replaced. If these criteria are not @ g;MONIIDIfETI\IR(I:CI'«"A(ID_V\CI:I\Tg\éVITASLI_OIII\IOETSSEi%EEEEE%OR THOSE WITH THIN Phone' (248) 859_3900
fulfilled or changes are significant from approved plan, the landscape plan shall 1] ' )
be revised and resubmitted for plan approval. A ALL EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE HEAVILY BRANCHED AND FULL TO Fax: (888) 483-0118
6. Maintenance: é_)‘b . WELL \ CPS THE GROUND, SYMMETRICAL IN SHAPE AND NOT SHEARED FOR THE
(a) Maintenance of required plantings by the owner shall be carried out so as to /q@ @1 FG=969‘1 6 —_— LAST FIVE GROWING SEASONS.
present a healthy, neat and orderly appearance, free from refuse and debris i 28
(b) To insure proper maintenance and as a condition of Final Site Plan approval, the o I | | |1 | hag! THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLANTING THE MATERIALS
property owner shall enter into and record with the office of the Oakland County A\ ' — EPM - ~ N _ ) | | 14 ERLi'ERER ! AT THE CORRECT GRADES AND SPACING. THE PLANTS SHALL BE
Register of Deeds a Landscape Maintenance Agreement, or include such I 4 = . ‘ + " N . ‘ | | | { - ! ORIENTED AS TO GIVE THE BEST APPEARANCE.
provisions as part of subdivision restrictions or condominium master deed, each —— 12 NS . Yo : + + )= | V| & P WHEN THE PLANT HAS BEEN PROPERLY SET. THE PIT SHALL BE
of which shall be approved by the City Attorney. Such instrument shall identify ) e + 2 | | i P T B | ‘ BACKEILLED WITH A TOPSOIL AND NATIVE SOIL MIXTURE
the minimum plan of maintenance, the person or entity responsible for HL RRY CAH CAH CAH * + + Xe 6 Vb i i | | GRADUALLY FILLING. PATTING AND SETTLING WITH WATER
maintenance, and shall provide the procedure, authority and finance for City cure 2 S EPM 1 2 14 | m T + A W : i ' '
of breaches by the responsible entity. Such instrument shall also include l . q N + + Ad o I Iz' ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE PRUNED AND INJURIES REPAIRED.
provisions that all unhealthy and dead material shall be replaced within one (3) CPS o d 10 + 0 Pl : THE AMOUNT OF PRUNING SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE REMOVAL OF
months, or the next appropriate planting period, whichever occurs first(all < TD HF lo "y . A | ‘ i ‘ : 1 &) / DEAD OR INJURED TWIGS AND TO COMPENSATE FOR THE LOSS OF
landscaped areas shall be provided with sufficient water for establishment and 21 PV 4 4 + e J 8 R | | ROOTS FROM TRANSPLANTING. CUTS SHOULD BE FLUSH, LEAVING
long-term survivall tree stakes, guy wires and tree wrap are to be removed 1 e 2 / + + (s l / i I | NO STUBS.
after one winter season( plantings shall be guaranteed for two (2) growing + 2 I
seasons after date of the acceptance of the installationLif grass or weeds [E— HL EPM IVR i + O | 1| ] { ‘ \ ,Igg $S’E\l ,T:,Eg?gg g? ?@%E(SZ)T \?E%QR/XEI E,E:,\%: ;LAAFIEL:\IQ?TSEHRATIES
exceed the height specified in Chapter 21 of the Novi Code of Ordinances, or if 2 Al —ap 28 + + RN — I { [1] [ bl HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE GULTIVATION IN JUNE. JULY AND AUGUST
shrubs are allowed to obstruct vision across any portion of the island and the e 1 0 + =) o> D “ | |1 foA FOR THE TWO YEAR WARRANTY. AT THAT TIMIé THE bWNER\S

7777

GUARANTEED FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR.

. . oy . . . ' + 4+ — I | | { | \

responsible party is unwilling to rectify the problem, the City will abate such CPS + TI0000000005000077 Bl [ REPRESENTATIVE RESERVES THE RIGHT FOR A FINAL INSPECTION.
o s gLl | T {

violations and shall assess the cost of such abatement measures in the manner RENOVATED 1 A A AR & i 1] | \ PLANT MATERIAL WITH 257 DIE BACK, AS DETERMINED BY THE

proposed by the developer and approved by the City in such instrument. a 10 A A 500000050000 tl i OWNERSS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE REPLACED. THIS

7. Responsibility and Certificates of Occupancy. The owner of the property subject to PV OFFICE il BIRRR | V(o GUARANTEE INCLUDES THE FURNISHING OF NEW PLANTS, LABOR
the requirements of this Section shall be responsible for installing and maintaining 4 AR A { |5 I (N Ly AND MATERIALS. THESE NEW PLANTS SHALL ALSO BE

] | i {

per landscaping the approved final landscape plan as specified in this Section.
Where the property is occupied by a person other than the owner, the occupant
shall also be responsible for maintenance. All landscaping work required pursuant to
this Section shall be treated as a site improvement for purposes of Subsections
3005-8 and 9 to be maintained on an ongoing basis by the occupant and/ or
landowner.

ISR IYY,
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SRV
YL,
HL LS Sy s
— EPM o 22000
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(————

TOPSOIL SHALL BE FRIABLE, FERTILE TOPSOIL OF CLAY LOAM

1l { | i |1 i | | | CHARACTER CONTAINING AT LEAST 501 BUT NOT MORE THAN 200!
[ J ! ‘ E 33 | l BY WEIGHT OF ORGANIC MATTER WITH A PH RANGE FROM 6.0 TO
t g r J ) | ‘ 7.0. SOIL SHALL BE FREE FROM CLAY LUMPS, COARSE SAND, PLANT

=]

[ Syvi

ROOTS, STICKS AND OTHER FOREIGN MATERIALS.

1-1LB BAG SHEMINS 13-13-13
MULTI PURPOSE FERTILIZER

. (1l
21 a [ 10 @ EFV ; [ = NO MACHINERY IS TO BE USED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF EXISTING
[ IThese requirements supersede all other planting requirements or specifications. ™ 49 4 ‘\ f ‘ E)TIESE'ISNS/:\I"\I‘?DESgADE ALL LAWN AREAS WITHIN DRIP LINE OF SHEET
[ {sd | 1 :
< ’ 9: tfl IE IT IS MANDATORY THAT POSITIVE DRAINAGE IS PROVIDED AWAY SITE LANDSCAPE
. L] 9 | U] 'l | ¢ FROM ALL BUILDINGS, WALKS AND PAVED AREAS.
PLANT LIST = Parklng Lot éLc/L) | ) | f | II,‘C‘LF ) [ B 1' | IE ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE 4" SHREDDED BARK MULCH.
QUAN. KEY COMMON/BOTANICAL NAME SIZE SPEC. UNIT TOTAL Z 9 ‘g NS ] | L | H SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
o< | N i SOD/ SEED LAWN AREAS - ALL LAWN AREAS BETWEEN CURBS AND
2 GT(P) Skyline Thornless Honeylocust 3" cal. B&B $ 400.00 $ 800.00 g II%II fl r| Il§f i l{ 1 I IE' BUILDINGS OR BETWEEN BUILDINGS, DISK SOIL TO 4" DEEP BEFORE
Gleditsia t. 'Skyline' — | (&1 B4 [ ’ 141 TOPSOIL PLACEMENT
i { ] TR bt
; = fepi | o SOD SHALL BE TWO YEAR OLD "BARON/CHERIADELPHI" KENTUCKY
3 UP(P) Princeton Eim 3"Cal. B&B §$ 400.00 $ 1,200.00 , I% ] | i;‘-’ Ay | [p] e RO T D R e A e T
Ulmus americana 'Princeton’ -‘g; f‘r: 0) r’ | ﬁ | ] n
05 SHREDDED HARD BARK MULCH (C.Y.) $ 3500 $ 17.50 hi L ISTE| | l | PLANT MIX 394§5 W. 14 Mile Rd.
TOTAL: $ 2,490.00 \ {1 g I' J ] E | l | | ‘ ALL PLANTING/ PERENNIAL BEDS TO RECEIVE: Novi, MI 48377
N | Q’ | fl || I 1-6 CU FT. QTY. OF COMPOST
{ ey | ,
PLANT LIST - Street Trees 1 1] E oy ] 140 LB BAG DRIVANURE
L= |E{ r
S | O

2- i

QUAN. KEY COMMON/BOTANICAL NAME SIZE SPEC. UNIT TOTAL

NOTE: PLANT MATERIAL SHALL NOT

BE
3 LT(S) Tulip Tree 3"Cal. B&B $ 400.00 $ 1,200.00 PER 100 SQ FT BED AREA.
(S) 1P . PLANTED WITHIN 4 FT. OF PROPERTY LINE HAND TILL INTO SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 12" MINIMUM
il PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.
025 SHREDDED HARD BARK MULCH (C.Y.) $ 3500 $ 8.75 NOTE: ALL TREES TO BE PLANTED A MIN. OF MU LC H
=TT TR 10 FT. AWAY FROM ANY HYDRANT OR UTILITY | =7/~
:  $ 1,208. STRUCTURE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS. N MULCH TO BE DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK
i Ay MULCH

PLANT LIST - Foundation Plants
QUAN. KEY COMMON/BOTANICAL NAME SIZE SPEC. UNIT TOTAL

NO GROUND WOOD PALETTE MULCH PERMITTED

TOPSOIL

70 AML Low Scape Black Chokeberry 3 gal. Cont. $ 50.00 $ 3,500.00 S ONTRACTOR IO T R DISKSUBGRADE TG 7 BErTT

Aronia m. Low Scape Mound' t AND INSTALL 4" COMPACTED DEPTH TOPSOIL IN ALL
20 CAH  Hummingbird Summersweet 3gal. Cont. $ 5000 $ 1,000.00 LAWN AREAS - TOPSOIL SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RENVISIOINS

Clethora alnifolia ' Hummingbird N - CONTRACTOR
24 HL  Little Quick Fire Hydrangea 5gal. Cont. $ 50.00 $ 1,200.00 337\ EXISTING PLANT KEY

Hydrangea p. 'Little Quick Fire' i PARKING LOT TREE SYMBOL
28 IVR  Red Sprite Holly 5gal. Cont. $ 50.00 $ 1,400.00 96457 | & TREES TO

llex verticillata ‘Red Sprite’ ' 8: N.=957.90 ~ Q TREE TYPE KEY -

= -|6" SE.=9F8.00 \ K REMAIN TYP. SEE PLANT LIST THIS SHEET

1 JK Ketler Juniper 5" Ht. B&B $ 50.00 $ 50.00 S /3

J. Ketlerii'

™~ ~ Sem—— QUANTITY

11 TD Dense Yew 30" ht. B&B $ 50.00 $ 550.00 NOVI PLANTING DETAILS

renmayvanis Sodge SITE PLANTING PLAN
672 CPS Pennsylvania Sedge 1 Gal. Cont. $ 15.00 $ 10,080.00

Carex pensylvanica
108 EPM Pixi I\:: dy brite Purple C fl 1 Gal Cont. $ 1500 $ 1,620.00 SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" IRRIGATION 5132020 SUBNIT FOR SITE PLAN RvY.

Kie MeadoWbIme FRrpie Laneiower Al ane. . BEM ) ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS WILL BE IRRIGATED WITH A FULLY 09—

Echinacea 'Pixie Meadowbrite' AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. 813 2; ;858 zl\'/I'SED Piii iﬁggzv

59 GD Dily's Geranium 1 Gal. Cont. $ 1500 $ 885.00 PLANTI N G KEY 1/16 inch = 1 foot— O inches NORTH — -
NOTES:

v HF  [Francee Hoslh 1gal |‘Gont & 15008 B1500 1. NO OVERHEAD UTILITIES EXIST OR ARE PROPOSED ON SITE. Designed by: Drawn by:

Hosta 'Francee - STREET TREES
8 PV Shenandoah Switchgrass 3 gal. Cont. $ 15.00 $ 120.00 2. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SOIL MAP AND TYPES PRESENT ON SITE. S.D. S.D.

Pannicum virgatum 'Shenandoah’

PARKING LOT INTERIOR

45 SAM T — - p—— 1 Gal. Cont. $§ 1500 $ 675.00 3. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRESERVED TREE INVENTORY TREES . Approved by: Date:

Sesleria autumnalis e a

S.D. 01-10-2020

494 EFV Purpleleaf Wintercreeper 38/flat Cont. $ 15.00 $ 195.00

Eucnymus . Coloratis PARKING LOT PLANNING + DESIGN
36 SHREDDED HARD BARK MULCH (C.Y.) $ 3500 $ 1,260.00 PERIMETER TREES 143 cadvcentre #75 1

cadycentre —
246 SEEDED LAWN (S.Y.)-2,214 SF. $ 300 $§ 738.00 cycen /6" = 10"
(:zlll before vou dig_ |10rﬂ1V|”e, n1I4181f37
TOTAL: $ 23,888.00 Job No.: Sheet:
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL PLANT QUANTITIES ON SITE NOT TO BE USED AS CONSTRUCTION DRAWING deakplanningdesign.com oPD 152002 LLP-T]

LANDSCAPE PLAN SHEETS.
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NOVI PLANTING DETAILS

Landscape Waivers Requested:

Contiguous Space Limit (Zoning Sec 5.5.3C.ii) Max 15 spaces - Proposed 18 due to
existing parking lot condition.

Perimeter Parking Canopy Trees (Zoning Sec 5.5.3C.ii) Required 21 trees -
Proposed 8 trees due to existing conditions.

Adjacent to R.O.W. (Sec 5.5.B) Required Berm - No berm due to existing condition
and landscaping - no change.

Greenbelt Screening (Sec 5.5.3.B.ii) 20 ft. Width Required - None proposed due to
existing lot conditions - no change.

Greenbelt Screening (Sec 5.5.3.B.ii) Berm Crest & Width - None proposed due to
existing lot conditions - no change.

Greenbelt Screening (Sec 5.5.3.B.ii) Canopy Trees - 4 Trees Required. 2 existing
trees to remain due to existing lot conditions - no change.

Greenbelt Screening (Sec 5.5.3.B.ii) Sub-canopy Trees - 7 Trees Required - None
proposed due to existing lot conditions - no change.

NOTE:

ORIENT STAKING/GUYING TO PREVAILING
WINDS, EXCEPT ON SLOPES GREATER THAN
3:1 ORIENT TO SLOPE.

7 \
/120" 2a120" |
\

120°

-~ -

USE SAME STAKING/GUYING ORIENTATION
FOR ALL PLANTS WITHIN EACH GROUPING OR
AREA

DOWNHILL SLOPE
OR
PREVAILING WIND

STAKING/GUYING LOCATION

2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON OR

PLASTIC STRAPS.
2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON OR

PLASTIC STRAPS.

\STAKING DETAIL
=STAKES AS SPECIFIED 3 PER TREE

TREE STAKING DETAIL

Not to scale

GUYING DETAIL

NOTE:

SHRUB SHALL BEAR SAME RELATION
TO FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE
ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER
THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO 4" ABOVE
GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY SOIL
AREAS,

PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN
MULCH 3" DEPTH WITH SHREDDED BRANCHES.
HARDWOOD BARK. NATURAL IN

COLOR.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS
AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT ARE
UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE

PLANTING MIXTURE: GIRDLING.

AMEND SOILS PER SITE
CONDITIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE
PLANT MATERIAL.

MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCER

REMOVE COLLAR OF ALL FIBER
POTS. POTS SHALL BE CUT TO
PROVIDE FOR ROOT GROWTH,
REMOVE ALL NONORGANIC
CONTAINERS COMPLETELY.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT
SIDES. RECOMPACT
BASE OF TO 4" DEPTH.

REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE
ROOTBALL. FOLD DOWN BURLAP
FROM TOP 4 OF THE ROOTBALL.

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

2" SHREDDED BARK

VARIES

r

3 STAKES PER TREE MAX.

LACE STRAPS TOGETHER WITH
SINGLE STAY
NOTES:
PRUNE AS SPECIFIED
STAKE 3 LARGEST STEMS, IF TREE
HAS MORE THAN 3 LEADERS
SET TREE STAKES VERTICAL AND

FINISHED GRADE

L)
METAL EDGING \

PLANTING MIXTURE, AS SPECIFIED

PERENNIAL PLANTING DETAIL

AT SAME HEIGHT,

1 MIN. |

SET STAYS ABOVE FIRST
BRANCHES, APPROX, HALFWAY UP
TREE (SEE DETAIL)

MOUND TO FORM SAUCER

i
4 OF THE ROOTBALL. N N

NOTE:

GUY EVERGREEN TREES ABOVE 12'
HEIGHT, STAKE EVERGREEN TREE
BELOW 12' HEIGHT.

STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH
USING 2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE
NYLON OR PLASTIC STRAPS.
ALLOW FOR SOME MINIMAL
FLEXING OF THE TREE.

REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES, MIN.
36" ABOVE GROUND FOR UPRIGHT,
18" IF ANGLED. DRIVE STAKES A
MIN. 18" INTO UNDISTURBED
GROUND OUTSIDE ROOTBALL.
REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

MULCH 3" DEPTH WITH SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK. NATURAL IN
COLOR. LEAVE 3" CIRCLE OF BARE
SOIL AT BASE OF TREE TRUNK.

MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCER

REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE
ROOTBALL., CUT DOWN WIRE BASKET
AND FOLD DOWN BURLAP FROM TOP

1/2 OF THE ROOTBALL.

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

4" OF MULCH
REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE- .\ \
MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE
ROOTBALL. CUT DOWN WIRE BASKET
AND FOLD DOWN BURLAP FROM TOP \
:
B

Not to scale

PLANT MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED

V fl 12 i,
I
WSS L

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH AND
RECOMPACT

STAKES TO EXTEND 12" BELOW
TREE PIT IN UNDISTURBED

GROUND

T A AV RELATION MULTI-STEM TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NOTE: REMOVE ROOT BALL SOIL Not to scale

TO FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE

ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT
BASE OF TRUNK. MIN. 6 INCHES

* THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO 6"
ABOVE GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY FROM ROOT FLARE.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY
CLAY SOIL AREAS.

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER. NOTE: NOTE:
PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN GUY DECIDUOUS TREES ABOVE TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATION

BRANCHES. 3"CAL.. STAKE DECIDUOUS TREES TO FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE
BELOW 3" CAL. ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER

THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO 6"

ABOVE GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTICS AND OTHER MATERIALS
THAT ARE UNSIGHTLY OR COULD
CAUSE GIRDLING.

STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH
USING 2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE
NYLON OR PLASTIC STRAPS.
ALLOW FOR SOME MINIMAL
FLEXING OF THE TREE.
REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY
CLAY SOIL AREAS.

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER.
PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN
BRANCHES.

2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES, MIN,
36" ABOVE GROUND FOR UPRIGHT,
18" IF ANGLED. DRIVE STAKES A
MIN, 18" INTO UNDISTURBED
GROUND OUTSIDE ROOTBALL.
REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTICS AND OTHER MATERIALS
THAT ARE UNSIGHTLY OR COULD

PLANTING MIXTURE: CAUSE GIRDLING.

__ AMEND SOILS PER SITE
CONDITIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE
PLANT MATERIAL.
MULCH 3" DEPTH WITH SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK. NATURAL IN
COLOR. LEAVE 3" CIRCLE OF BARE
SOIL AT BASE OF TREE TRUNK.

PLANTING MIXTURE:
AMEND SOILS PER SITE
CONDITIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE
PLANT MATERIAL.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT
SIDES. RECOMPACT

L BASE OF TO 4" DEPTH.

MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCER

REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE

NOTE: REMOVE ROOT BALL SOIL
TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT]
BASE OF TRUNK. MIN. 6 INCHES

FROM ROOT FLARE.

ROOTBALL. CUT DOWN WIRE BASKET

NOT TO SCALE AND FOLD DOWN BURLAP FROM TOP

1/2 OF THE ROOTBALL,

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT
SIDES. RECOMPACT
BASE OF TO 4" DEPTH.

TREE PIT = 3 x
ROOTBALL WIDTH

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOTE: REMOVE ROOT BALL SOIL NOT TO SCALE
TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT]
BASE OF TRUNK. MIN. 6 INCHES
FROM ROOT FLARE.
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LANDSCAPE DATA

R.O.W. Greenbelt

14 Mile Road Frontage:
(200 In. ft. - 21 In. ft. - 32 In. ft. = 147 In. ft.)
Canopy/Evergreen Trees Req.:
(1 Tree/ 35 In. ft.)
Canopy/ Evergreen Trees Prov.:
Sub-Canopy Trees Req.:
(1 Tree/ 20 In. ft.)
Sub-Canopy Trees Prov.:

147 In. ft.

5 Trees

*None
8 Trees

*None

*Note: Existing parking lot directly adjacent to R.O.W. -
no space for required plantings. All existing plants to

remain.

Street Trees

Twelve Mile Road Frontage: 101 In. ft.
(200 I.f. less 51 I.f + 48 I.f.)
(1 Tree/ 35 In. ft.)
Trees Required: 3 Trees
Total Trees Provided: 3 Trees

BUILDING

FOUNDATION PERIMETER LANDSCAPING

Building Perimeter: 373 I.f.
Landscape Area Req.: 2,984 s.f.
(Building Perimeter x 8.0')
Foundation Landscape Area Prov.: 3,042 s.f.

PARKING LOT
INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

Total Parking Area: 21,955 s f.
Required Landscape Area:
V.U.A. x 0.075 s.f. (up to 50,000 s.f.): 1,647 s.f.
(21,879 s.f. x 0.075)
Total s.f. of Landscape Area Prov.: 1,791 s.f.
Parking Lot Tree Requirement:
Total Trees Required (1 per 200 s.f.): 9 Trees
Existing Trees: 4 Trees
Total Trees Provided: 5 Trees
PARKING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING
Parking Lot Perimeter: 728 |.f.
Canopy/Evergreen Trees Req.: 21 Trees
(1 Tree/ 35 1n. ft.)
Trees Provided:
Existing Trees: 8 Trees*

* Note: North perimeter is existing R.O.W.;
west perimeter is utility easement; and
east perimeter is property line.

\

Know what'g lielow

Call before you dig.

NOT TO BE USED AS CONSTRUCTION DRAWING

1 inch = 30 feet NORTH
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PLANNING+DESIGN

143 cadycentre #79
northville, mi 48167

deakplanningdesign.com

ngineering

Orman Engineering, LLC
5476 Vivian Lane
Waterford, Ml 48327
phone: 248.682.6001
email: alex@ormanengineering.com

PROJECT

BUILDING ADDITION

CLIENT

Behavioral Care Solutions
39465 W. 14 Mile Rd.
Novi, M1 48377

Robert A. Clemente
Phone: (248) 859-3900
Fax: (888) 483-0118
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03-02-2020 RVSD PER CMNTS.
01-23-2020 SITE PLAN APPROV.

Date Description

Designed by:
S.D. S.D.

Drawn by:

Approved by: Date:
S.D. 01-10-2020

Scale:

Sheet:

LP-2

Job No.:

DPD 152002


AutoCAD SHX Text
S87° 24' 33"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2° 30' 22"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
70.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N2° 30' 22"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
200.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
965.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
964.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
967.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
967.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ASPHALT  PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ASPHALT  PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ASPHALT  PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
421

AutoCAD SHX Text
422

AutoCAD SHX Text
423

AutoCAD SHX Text
424

AutoCAD SHX Text
425

AutoCAD SHX Text
426

AutoCAD SHX Text
427

AutoCAD SHX Text
429

AutoCAD SHX Text
430

AutoCAD SHX Text
431

AutoCAD SHX Text
432

AutoCAD SHX Text
433

AutoCAD SHX Text
434

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
N87° 24' 33"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
200.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2° 30' 22"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
200.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S87° 24' 33"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
200.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 8" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 8" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
120' WIDE PUBLIC R.O.W. 4-LANES ASPHALT ROADWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
N. LINE SEC. 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.O.

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch = 30 feet

AutoCAD SHX Text
01-23-2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE PLAN APPROV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
03-02-2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
RVSD PER CMNTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
03-19-2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBMIT FOR SITE PLAN RVW.


LED Wall Luminaire

@ m I‘mhu.g T

D-Series o %
Size O |'"“*

LED Area Luminaire

m @ ggﬂnﬁ @ lghting

dseries
<=4+ Capable Luminaire

Specifications

Thiz item is an A+ capable luminaire, which haz been i
Luminaire

designed and tested to provide censistent color
appearance and system-level interoparability.

] n Back Box (BBW, ELCW)

Specifications 13.9/4" BEW
p Weight:

Width: 1334 Weight:
EPA: 0.95 B

12 los Width:
¢ Al configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity

Brands' specification for chrematic consistency

4 ELCW
: Weight:

. 24"
Length: e tiem : ¢ This luminaire is A+ Certifiad when ordered with DTL®
S controls marked by a shaded background. DTLDLL
aquipped luminaires meet the A+ specification for

luminaire to photecontrel interoperability 1 .

Height: 639"
Width: 13 '

7" L |
e ——
ol

Height:
| * This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified selution ! -
H for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wiraless control networks, ||“ "”
| providing out-of-the-box contrel compatibility with
= simple commissicning, when crdered with drivers and
control options marked by a shaded background

Weight
(max):

—_———

w

To learn more about A+,
visit . acuityb rands.comdaplus.
1. See ordering tree for datails.

2. A+ Certified Sclutions for ROAM reguire the order

of ene ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately: D3N LED

10C 0LEDs
530 H0mh 40K A000K
700 Womh S0K 00K
100 WO0mA{14] AMBPC  Mrba
phesphor

comertod

@ At Capable optims indicated ' ’ m )
by his el bachgmund. b

200 20U
EXAMPLE: DSX0 LED P6 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDBXD ot

MO & Sl|'|1pedi||duded
1m0* 5PA
g RPA

Forward optics 30K 000K 6 Typel thrt 155 TypeVeha
m P4 m K 4000K 15 Typell shert TR Ty ¥ medi
m Ps 50K 000K T Typell madum I Typet

2] P& AMBRC hmber phespher 135 Typelllshert BLC ' Hpre WA
Rotated optics HREInd T3 Typelllmetium WO Lok comer curail™ mt

Mo’ P B8 TypelV medum ROCD  Fight comar Uy
mm e TEM  Forwand throw ancff?! 4B

S p:l meuring

SPUMBA

RPUMER pand pole mivasl momting adapior®

Shippedseparately Shippedimstalied
mredun KMAZ DOBXD U Miass am mouning brack e adapior b Sngle e {10, 07 or 47

TSV Type ¥ wery sher |specify frich) oF

Hs House

0 S

: . | | T
saquae plie umi vy sl m aunding afapier ik Il bt |

Shipped separately DOEND  Oarkbronese

B3 Grd-daemend pikes DBLYD Back

DRAXD  Natural aluminem
DWHXD  Whie

0L Cifhesed droplens

2 proection

NOTES
1 20T 1000 ot avallable with PR, PR, PIR TRCIV or PIRHIFCIV

Acccmrhs

- —_—
DDEXD Dk boonas

HS  House-side shiekd DELXD  Hack

SF Single fsa { 120, 177, 3147V DHAXD  Natural ahminum

Shipped installed
HLTAIRZ  nlioht AR

PIRHIFCY ]Imll I
=30 i, ambient smar

generatias Lendbled

PER IENIA it -ock receptadde only iconol ordened separas] T

PES Five-wire rarepaacle enky {eonrel anferad soparae) 'Y 0F  Dooblefise {XE B0 4£00)" | DWHXD  VWhise DSMINGY  Whegurd airesry ; mww'\adb-‘m_-mu;ﬁ 208, 240, 17 or M7 woltuge op son. Mot awalablewith maton/ambiant ight seneors (IR ar PR
PERT Sevar-wire recepaacle orly Joontrel ondered spaae) %0 Le DOBTND  Tesmared diark bronae DEWINGY  Yendal guard acc e v gt o
MG - 100 dimiming exsendlout back of howdng fr eemal conmel ool adered sparaie) L s DELBXD  Texmredblack g :"-‘3'! mﬂmfﬁ companents located inbadk bow housing. Emengency mod e E5 fles bated onproducipage &
FIR Bi-leved, ot oy amibient s, 815 meundnghaght, ambimt smsr o ¥ DL Oifhseddrop lens™ DHATXD I.J'.'.lccrf: amral 0 N:::;m;v:“ ._q,_,l_,,nm‘ay_ sae Accassories infammation.
PIRH G-k s, 15-30 mamanghaghs, arbiont o mabla 1 - T Shipped separately dbminm
o PHMITDI  Rart nig DWHED Tevuredwhite
PIRHH Miztwrork, Bi-Lewd modoriambient sasor” .~ BS  firdspikes e whie
PIRIFCY  Ei-bvd, modmyambient sms, - 15 mouning haghs, anbio smear aubleda 160 BaS  Eetemd of geshidd
' LITEONA Oine Lithania Way ¢ Conyers (cog 2 M2 + Phone: B002798041 +
Y »,zm;menc ancks Lighting, Inc. Allrights resaned
LITHONIA One Lithonia Wisy + Conyers (cog 3 TO12 ¢ Frone: 102794041 + -»,)Sigf:_‘g LIGHTING.
LIGHTING. Q20112018 Acuity Brancks Lignting, lnc. Allrights resarard Pagalal?
LED recessed wall - shielded
T
“‘fl':‘ﬁgr Application fpr::
The shielded light distribution is ideal for the glare-free illumination of ground BEGA Product:
| surfaces, bullding entrances, stairs, and footpaths. TRt
’ LITHONIA otz Materials Project:
ugﬁrfﬂs L i ep 3143 CDInS"‘.II".[E!d of die-cast marine grade Maodified:
Trpe
CONTRACTOR

SELECT

Contractor Select”

CNY LED

Canopy Lighting

LED color temperature

04000k - Product number + K4
1 3500K - Product number + K35

01 3000K - Product nu + K3 ([EXPRESS)
+ K27

s for surface-mount 1 2700K - Product nu

The CNY¥ LED canapy luminaires are versatile, enargy-efficiant solutior

applications. Available in twa sizes, these luminaires can replace 3 wide range of existing BEGA can supoly h suitable LED replacement madules for up to
canopy ; anything from CFL ta 400W metal halide, An LED array light source 20 years 3I1 the purchase of LED luminaires - see website for details
coupled nslucent acrylic lans creates visually camfortzble ilumination that is
farsupe ilar products that use a single bright LED and clear lenses. Smaoath Finish

All BEGA standard finishes are matte, textured polyester powdsr coat with

sidas greatly enhance the aesthatic of this praduct making suitabla for wider range of mirimum 3 mil thi

Avallable colors O Bl (BLK) C1\White [WHT)
Tl Bronze (BRZ} [ Silver {SLV)

applications than industrial-ivaking finned products 1 RAL
1 CUs
FEATURES:

= Enengy efficient - Can save up to B0% when replacing metal halide

b @ em O&ES

= |ED array light source and translucent kens far visually cormfortable illumipation

= Quick-mount feature eliminates the need ta open luminaire for installztion

= [LC Prermiurm listed

Catalog Humber Replaces Up To Lumens | Wattage ‘ ({a} Voltage ‘ Finish P;:I;l

| CHY LED P 40K MVOLT DDE 151845083320 | CANGPY LUMINAIRE | 1500 METAL HALIDE 4500 | W | 000K | 120-271V | [DARK BRONIE L |
CHY LED FZ 40K NVOLT D08 ! 191843003344 (CANOPY LUMINAIRE T75'W METAL HALIDE 6600 52w 4000K 10177V | DARKBRONIE 48
CHY LED P3 40K MVOLT D8 101548003443 CANGPY LUMINAIRE 400W METAL HALIDE 1,000 aaW 000K 130 V DARK BROKTE

7 B
A

LED recessed wall - shigided

22370 ER 7w

BEGA 1000 BEGA Way, Carpintersa, CA 93013 (B0S) 6B4-0533 info@bega-us.com

CONTRACTOR SELECT CMNY LED

General Note

1. SEE SCHEDULE FOR LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT.

2. SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR LIGHT LOSS FACTOR.

3. CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT: GRADE

4. HOURS OF OPERATION ARE 6PM TO 7:30AM

5. ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND

6. FLASHING LIGHT SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED

7. ONLY NECESSARY LIGHTING FOR SECURITY PURPOSES & LIMITED OPERATIONS SHALL BE
PERMITTED AFTER A SITE'S HOURS OF OPERATION

D-Series Size 1

Slos

10lbs

| I

2 MVOLT driver aperates on any line oltage Fam 120-277V (50760 He).

3 Singhefise (SF) requies 120, 277 ar 347 wahage option. Dauble fuse [DF)requines 208, 240 or 430 voltage aptan.
4 Cnly avalablewith 20C, T00mA or 1000m A Notavailaake with PIR or FIRH,
5 Back box ships instalied on foture. Canno be field instaliec. Cannot be o dened & an acosssory

Introduction

The D-Series Wall luminaire is a stylish, fully
integrated LED solution for building-mount

applications. It features a sleek, modern design
and is carefully engineered to provide long-lasting,

energy-efficient lighting with a variety of optical

and cantrol options for customized performance.

With an expected service life of over 20 years of

nighttime use and up to 74% in energy savings

over comparable 250W metal halide luminaires,
the D-Series Wall is a reliable, low-maintenance

lighting solution that produces sites that are

exceptionally illuminated.
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THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT

TO EXISTING / FUTURE FIELD CONDITIONS. THIS LIGHTING LAYOUT REPRESENTS
ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM LABORATORY DATA TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED
CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY APPROVED
METHODS. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRE MAY VARY DUE TO
VARIATION IN ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS, AND OTHER

VARIABLE FIELD CONDITIONS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE FROM GRADE AND/OR
FLOOR UP.

THESE LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ARE NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING
ANALYSIS OF LIGHTING SYSTEM SUITABILITY AND SAFETY. THE ENGINEER AND/OR
ARCHITECT

IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW FOR MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE AND

LIGHTING QUALITY COMPLIANCE.

POLE HEIGHT IS MEASURED AS THE MOUNTING
HEIGHT LESS THE BASE HEIGHT

OVERALL FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHT

UNLESS EXEMPT, PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH LIGHTING CONTROLS REQUIRMENTS DEFINED
IN ASHRAE 90.1 2013. FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONTACT GBA CONTROLS GROUP AT
ASG@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-6705

BASE

EXAMPLE: DSXW1 LED 20C 1000 40K T3M MVOLT DDBTXD

8 Cobd weather (:200) ated. Not compatile with conduit entry applcations. Not asailible with BB W mounting option. Mot asalable with fsing. Not avallable with 37 or 480
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Plan View
Scale - 1" = 18ft
Schedule
Lumen Watta MOUNTI
Symbol Label QTY |Catalog Number |Description S per LLF e Lamp NG
Lamp 9 HEIGHT
] 1 DSXO LED P7 40K BLC |DSXO0 LED P7 40K BLC MVOLT 15050 0.9 166 |LED 18’
Statistics - A MVOLT
[ ] A-RO MVOLT
EAST FACADES 1.4 fc |52.7 fc| 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.0:1 -
3 DSXW1 LED 20C 700 DSXW1 LED WITH (2) 10 LED 5554 0.9 45.7 |LED 12
NORTH FAACADES 0.3fc | 2.3fc | 0.0fc N/A N/A 0.1:1 — B 40K TRTM MVOLT OPTIC. 000K & 700mA
PARKING X 2.3 fC 8.7 fC 0.1 fC 87.0:1 23.0:1 0.3:1 4 CNY LED P1 40K MVOLT | Contractor Select CNY LED 4476 0.9 35.36 LED 11"
. . . Y. -V - C Canopy P1=4,500Im
SITE + 0.9fc [15.4fc| 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.1:1
SOUTH FACADE + 0.8 fc | 50.7 fc| 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.0:1 12 |22379 K3 22 379 K3 543 0.9 10 |[LED 7,7W| 13"
WEST FACADES 0.1 fc 1.5 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.1:1 O E
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NEW EIFS PANEL
WITH CIRCULAR
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NEAN STANDING SEAM METAL

ll6'-6 5/8" AFF.

e TOP OF MASONRY WALL
14'-4" AF.F.

TOP OF WINDOW

loT'-10 /8" AFF.

e BOTTOM OF PRECAST CONCRETE SILL
lo2'-8 3/8" AFF.

FINISHED FLOOR

INSET WITH A WALL ROOF
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| A
[\
T
\\ \— NEW BRICK VENEER
NEW PRECAST CONCRETE CAFP

1\ NORTH ELEVATION

A-3 3/16" = |'-0"

EXISTING ALUMINUM AND
GLASS NWINDOW

\

\
P>}
\

A

\— NEW SPLIT FACE CMU VENEER

NEN STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF

NEN BREAK ANAY
METAL SOFFIT

NEN ALUMINUM AND GLASS
GLAZING SYSTEM

NEW EIFS COPING

lle'-6 5/8" AF.F.
TOP OF MASONRY WALL

14'-4" AFF.

TOP OF WINDOW

|||||||||||||||||||||

loT'-10 /8" AFF.

e BOTTOM OF PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

l02'-& 3/8" AFF.
FINISHED FLOOR

||||||||||||||||||

.... ) — —— ——

...................... = 1\

[\

MATERIALS
PERCENTAGE

I00'-0 1/2" AFF. 1

@ﬂl?ﬁ_ _
|00-0" AFF.

NEWN BREAK ANWAY

NEW ALUMINUM AND GLASS

GLAZING SYSTEM

NEN STANDING SEAM METAL

\
\— NEW SPLIT FACE CMU SCREEN WALL
NEW PRECAST CONCRETE CAFP

NEW LIMESTONE PANEL
WITH CIRCULAR
INSET WITH A IWNALL

1\ EAST ELEVATION

A-3 3/16" = |'-0"

| 1
\— NEW BRICK VENEER \\

NEW PRECAST CONCRETE CAF

TOP OF STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF _ METAL SOFFIT ROOF

Sz I/2" AFF. NEW METAL ANING WASHER LIGHT FIXTURE /— EXISTING RTU SCREEN NEW RTU SCREEN
NEW ALUMINUM AND GLASS = . u . .
GLAZING SYSTEM e \ % — NEW EIFS COPING NEW BRICK VENEER
’ \ \ = = = = = NEW METAL AWING
\ \

TOPOFWALL _ ’ \ 1 / / /- o

lle'-6 5/&" AFF. NEN EIFS SIDIN6 —— | ‘\ ‘\ f /'

TOPOFMASONRY WALL 1 _ \ \ / -

I4-4" AFF. NEN METAL ANING \

II -

TOoP OF METAL ¢cANOPY_ 1 ____ _ _ -

loa'-6" AFF. 7

TOPOFWNDON ~_— Ts - 7 7 7 7 7= - -
D0e2 BIE* AFF el i A o ace | L Tlemmeml L eemsmemenl Tl Temmesl T Usimsemmaml L eees

/ NEW ALUMINUM AND 6LASS —~ || ‘I 7l | | |, / S| ¢ e ¢ === | / e U ¢ === s SE e s ¢ ¢
DooR N ESs ’ /== s /e s /=== g / e g /== ’ - e ’ p z
NEAN ALUMINUM AND GLASS — ™~ S s s e —— f bl Lk S s = T f e

@ BOTTOM OF PRECAST CONGRETE SiLL _ _ SHAZNE STSTEM - i I =552 S P === == _ EEEReE o === I O :=: 5= == S (B == - =SS S _ o

02-8 3/8" AFF. [ T T [1 1 [ 1 T 1 1 [ T T 1 1 [ T T[1 [

7 7
p C T 1 1 7 T 1 1 C T 1 1 1 (1T 1

PINISHED TLOOR _ _ — — o8 | N e s s o N |4 - 7 | A | LA ES PAN | r _lr T Tl l” o o o | ¢ s |

& GRADE J_

|00'-0" AFF.

NEAN BREAK AWAY
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NORTH
|, |
BRICK 581 SQ.FT. 57%
SPLIT FACE CMU | 65 SQFT. 6%
EIFS 218 SQFT. 21%
RTU SCREEN 14 SQFT. 1%
LIMESTONE 12 SQFT. 1%
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|, |
BRICK A48 SQFT. 65%
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TOTAL
MATERIALS MarmiaLs | | MATERIALS
BRICK 3,43 SQFT. 61%
SPLIT FACE cMU | 301 SGQFT. 6%
EIFS 107 SQFT. 5%
RTU SCREEN 371 SQFT. 8%
LIMESTONE 120 SQFT. 3%
STANDING SEAM | 40 SQ.FT. 1%
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